

LEGAL NOTICE

The City Commission for the City of Pahokee, Florida will hold a public hearing to consider the adoption of the following ordinances on second and final reading:

ORDINANCE NO. 2022- 01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING A CITY ADVISORY **BOARD, BY CREATING A NEW SECTION 2-167** "AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) ADVISORY COMMITTEE" OF ARTICLE V "BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS" OF DIVISION 4 "COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD" OF THE CITY CODE; PROVIDING FOR THE **QUALIFICATION AND APPOINTMENT OF** MEMBERS; ESTABLISHING TERMS OF OFFICE; PROVIDING FOR RULES OF PROCEDURE; PROVIDING FOR JURISDICTION; PROVIDING FOR STANDARDS OF CONDUCT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE CODE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

The City Commission will conduct the public hearing on Tuesday, April 12, 2022, at 6:00p.m. or as soon thereafter as this matter can be heard, at the City Commission Chamber, 360 E. Main St., Pahokee, Florida 33476.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any hearing, they will need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. For additional information, please contact Tijauna Warner, City Clerk at (561)924-5534.

CITY OF PAHOKEE TIJAUNA WARNER CITY CLERK

PUBLISH: The Palm Beach Post 4/1/22